
Page 1

 

 

Delegate Approval of Determination No. 4337

Outcome 65 Assistance to Students Program Year 2017

Program FEE-HELP Sub Program FEE-HELP Advance

Component Section S16410

Determination of Advances made under sub-section 164-10 of the Higher Education Support Act 2003 (the

"Act") on account of amounts expected to become payable under section 110-1 of the Act(FEE-HELP

Advances-2017)

 

I, KATERINA LAWLER, delegate of the Secretary for Education for the purposes of sub-section 164-10(1) of

the Act: 

 

DETERMINE: 

 

(a)    that an advance is to be made to each Higher Education Provider ("HEP") and Open Universities Australia

Pty Limited ("OUA") listed in Column 1 of the table, below, (the "Table") on account of a total amount that is

expected to become payable to the HEP or OUA (as the case may be) under section 110-1 of the Act in respect

of the year 2017 ("Advance"); and  

 

(b)    that the amount of the Advance to any particular HEP or OUA is the amount shown in Column 4 of the row

in the Table in which the HEP's name appears. 

 

Column 1

State/Territory Institution

Column 2

Amounts of Financial

Assistance

Column 3

Variation

Column 4

Revised Amounts of

Financial Assistance

NSW Amount (excludes GST)
Australian Catholic University 0 11,108,942 11,108,942

Charles Sturt University 0 32,258,122 32,258,122

Macquarie University 0 41,372,384 41,372,384

Southern Cross University 0 6,000,000 6,000,000

The University of New England 0 7,585,891 7,585,891



Page 2

The University of New South Wales 0 39,062,839 39,062,839

The University of Newcastle 0 15,474,548 15,474,548

The University of Sydney 0 90,356,428 90,356,428

University of Technology, Sydney 0 47,555,887 47,555,887

University of Western Sydney 0 11,910,000 11,910,000

University of Wollongong 0 4,516,786 4,516,786

VIC Amount (excludes GST)
Deakin University 0 53,742,679 53,742,679

Federation University Australia 0 3,387,547 3,387,547

La Trobe University 0 24,234,704 24,234,704

Monash University 0 69,509,252 69,509,252

Royal Melbourne Institute of Technology (RMIT

University)

0 41,347,219 41,347,219

Swinburne University of Technology 0 29,595,000 29,595,000

The University of Melbourne 0 127,362,910 127,362,910

Victoria University 0 10,816,068 10,816,068

QLD Amount (excludes GST)
Central Queensland University 0 3,445,962 3,445,962

Griffith University 0 34,634,745 34,634,745

James Cook University 0 2,810,000 2,810,000

Queensland University of Technology 0 26,010,941 26,010,941

The University of Queensland 0 29,000,000 29,000,000

University of Southern Queensland 0 8,925,500 8,925,500

University of the Sunshine Coast 0 1,986,847 1,986,847

WA Amount (excludes GST)
Curtin University of Technology 0 25,775,948 25,775,948

Edith Cowan University 0 10,385,628 10,385,628

Murdoch University 0 10,436,300 10,436,300

The University of Western Australia 0 24,849,082 24,849,082

SA Amount (excludes GST)
The Flinders University of South Australia 0 10,313,040 10,313,040

The University of Adelaide 0 12,197,521 12,197,521

University of South Australia 0 9,145,717 9,145,717

TAS Amount (excludes GST)
University of Tasmania 0 3,462,430 3,462,430

NT Amount (excludes GST)
Batchelor Institute of Indigenous Tertiary Education 0 0 0

Charles Darwin University 0 511,131 511,131

ACT Amount (excludes GST)
University of Canberra 0 5,405,850 5,405,850

CMWTH Amount (excludes GST)
Australian Maritime College 0 0 0

The Australian National University 0 25,252,512 25,252,512

OTHER Amount (excludes GST)
Academy of Information Technology Pty Ltd 0 0 0



Page 3

ACPE Limited 0 0 0

Adelaide Central School of Art 0 0 0

Adelaide College of Divinity Inc 0 0 0

Alphacrucis College Limited 0 0 0

Australian Academy of Design Inc 0 0 0

Australian College of Applied Psychology 0 0 0

Australian College of Natural Medicine Pty Ltd 0 0 0

Australian College of the Arts Pty Ltd 0 0 0

Australian College of Theology Limited 0 0 0

Australian Film Television and Radio School 0 0 0

Australian Institute of Business Pty Ltd 0 0 0

Australian Institute of Management Education and

Training

0 0 0

Australian Institute of Management SA Division Inc 0 0 0

Australian Institute of Professional Counsellors Pty

Ltd as Trustee For AIPC Trust

0 0 0

Australian Institute of Professional Education Pty Ltd 0 0 0

Australian School of Management Pty Ltd 0 0 0

Avondale College Limited 0 0 0

Blue Mountains International Hotel Management

School Pty Ltd

0 0 0

Bond University 0 54,100,000 54,100,000

Box Hill Institute of TAFE 0 0 0

Campion Institute Limited 0 0 0

Canberra Institute of Technology 0 0 0

Carnegie Mellon University 0 0 0

Carrick Higher Education Pty Ltd 0 0 0

Central Institute of Technology 0 0 0

Chifley Business School Pty Ltd 0 0 0

Chisholm Institutue 0 0 0

Christian Heritage College 0 0 0

Colleges of Business & Technology (WA) Pty Ltd 0 0 0

Eastern College Australia Inc 0 0 0

Eynesbury International 0 0 0

Gestalt Therapy Brisbane Pty Ltd 0 0 0

Group Colleges Australia Pty Ltd 0 0 0

Harvest Bible College Inc 0 0 0

Holmes Commercial College (Melbourne) Ltd 0 0 0

Holmes Institute Pty Ltd as Trustee for Holmes

Institute Trust

0 0 0

Holmesglen Institute of TAFE 0 0 0

ICHM Pty Ltd 0 0 0

Insearch Limited 0 0 0

International College of Management, Sydney 0 0 0

Investment Banking Institute Business School Pty Ltd 0 0 0

Jazzworx Pty Ltd 0 0 0

JMC Academy 0 0 0



Page 4

John Paul 11 Institute for Marriage and Family

Melbourne

0 0 0

Kaplan Business School Pty Limited 0 0 0

Kaplan Higher Education Pty Ltd 0 0 0

Le Cordon Bleu Australia Ltd 0 0 0

Leo Cussen Institute 0 0 0

Macleay College 0 0 0

Marcus Oldham College 0 0 0

MCD University of Divinity 0 5,481,240 5,481,240

Melbourne Institute for Experiential & Creative Arts

Therapy

0 0 0

Melbourne Institute of Business & Technology Pty

Ltd

0 0 0

Melbourne Institute of Technology 0 0 0

Melbourne Polytechnic 0 0 0

MHM Higher Education Pty Ltd T/A Australasian

College of Health and Wellness

0 0 0

Monash College Pty Ltd 0 0 0

Moore Theological College Council 0 0 0

Morling College Ltd 0 0 0

Nan Tien Institute Ltd 0 0 0

National Art School 0 0 0

Navitas Bundoora Pty Ltd 0 0 0

Navitas College of Public Safety 0 0 0

Open Universities Australia Pty Ltd 0 0 0

Parapharm Pty Ltd T/A Paramount College of Natural

Medicine

0 0 0

Perth Bible College Inc 0 0 0

Perth Institute of Business and Technology Pty Ltd 0 0 0

Phoenix Institute of Australia Pty Ltd 0 0 0

Photography Studies College (Melbourne) 0 0 0

Polytechnic West 0 0 0

Queensland Institute of Business & Technology Pty

Ltd

0 0 0

Raffles College Pty Ltd 0 0 0

Relationships Australia (NSW) 0 0 0

S P Jain School of Global Management Pty Ltd 0 0 0

SAE Institute 0 0 0

South Australia Institute of Business & Technology 0 0 0

South Metropolitan TAFE 0 0 0

Stott's Colleges Pty Ltd 0 0 0

Sydney College of Divinity Ltd 0 0 0

Sydney Institute of Business and Technology Pty Ltd 0 0 0

Sydney Institute of Traditional Chinese Medicine 0 0 0

Tabor College (NSW) Ltd 0 0 0

Tabor College Inc (SA) 0 0 0

Tabor College Perth 0 0 0



Page 5

Tabor College Tasmania Inc 0 0 0

TAFE  Queensland 0 0 0

TAFE SA 0 0 0

Taylors Unilink 0 0 0

TCOL Limited 0 0 0

Technical & Further Education Commission (TAFE

NSW)

0 0 0

The Australian Guild of Music Education

Incorporated

0 0 0

The Australian Institute of Music 0 0 0

The Cairnmillar Institute School of Counselling and

Psychotherapy Pty Ltd

0 0 0

The Centre of Academic Excellence Pty Ltd 0 0 0

The International Conservatorium of Music (Aust) 0 0 0

The National Institute of Dramatic Art 0 0 0

The University of Notre Dame Australia 0 34,500,000 34,500,000

Think College Pty Ltd 0 0 0

Top Education Group Pty Ltd 0 0 0

Torrens University Australia Ltd 0 0 0

University College London 0 0 0

UOWC Ltd T/a UOW College 0 0 0

Victorian Institute of Technology Pty Ltd 0 0 0

Vose College 0 0 0

Wesley Institute 0 0 0

West Coast Institute of Training 0 0 0

Whitehouse Institute of Design, Australia 0 0 0

William Angliss Institute of TAFE 0 0 0

TOTAL Australia
0 1,005,827,600 1,005,827,600

Variation Reason

Initial determination for 2017 as per Minute approved by A/G BM, Kat Lawler.

Approved by KATERINA LAWLER on 09 December 2016 at 16:27:12

Contact the Department via the details published on the Internet site for more information. This report was generated on 20

December 2016 05:00:42


